Features
n	 Shielded construction
n	 Metal alloy powder core
n	 High saturation current
n	 Inductance range 1 to 100 µH
n	 AEC-Q200 compliant
n	 RoHS compliant* and halogen free**
Applications

Typ.
DCR
(mW)
Max.
Irms
(A)
Typ.
Isat
(A)
Typ.
Terminal
TypeL
(µH)
Tol.
(%)
SRP2313AA-1R0M 1.0 20 60 23 0.8 0.95 70 60
Lead Frame
SRP2313AA-1R5M 1.5 20 60 21 1.0 1.15 57 48
SRP2313AA-2R2M 2.2 20 60 19 1.05 1.25 52 43
SRP2313AA-3R3M 3.3 20 60 15 1.5 1.75 47 37
SRP2313AA-4R7M 4.7 20 40 11 1.9 2.2 44 34
SRP2313AA-6R8M 6.8 20 40 9 2.7 3.1 36 32
SRP2313AA-100M 10 20 40 7 3.8 4.15 30 20
SRP2313AA-220M 22 20 30 5 9.2 11 18 14
SRP2313AA-230M 23 20 30 5 9.2 11 18 14
SRP2313AA-330M 33 20 30 4 13.5 15.4 16 10.5
SRP2313AA-470M 47 20 20 3.5 17.3 20.8 14 10
SRP2313AA-680M 68 20 20 3 26.2 29.5 12 9
SRP2313AA-101M 100 20 20 2 36.0 40.0 11 9
Product Dimensions
Electrical Schematic
4.5
(.177)
1.5
(.060)
2.5
(.099)
How to Order
	 SRP2313AA  -  100M
Model
Value Code (see table)
100
1736
24.0
(.945)
22.7 ± 0.3
(.894 ± .012)
23.5 ± 0.5
(.925 ± .010)
19.6
(.772)
19.0 ± 0.3
(.748 ± .012)
22.0 ± 0.3
(.866 ± .012)
12.5
(.492)
12.6 ± 0.4
(.496 ± .016)
5.0 ± 0.4
(.197 ± .016)
100
1736
24.0
(.945)
22.7 ± 0.3
(.894 ± .012)
23.5 ± 0.5
(.925 ± .010)
19.6
(.772)
19.0 ± 0.3
(.748 ± .012)
22.0 ± 0.3
(.866 ± .012)
12.5
(.492)
12.6 ± 0.4
(.496 ± .016)
5.0 ± 0.4
(.197 ± .016)
DIMENSIONS:	 MM
	 (INCHES)
Asia-Pacific: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Email: asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 520 390 • Email: eurocus@bourns.com
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500 • Email: americus@bourns.com
*R
oH
S	COMPLIA
NT,
**
HALO
GEN
	FR
EE
	&
AEC
-Q
20
0	C
OMPLIA
NT
LE
AD	FR
EE
*R